2021 KFB Beef Tour
October 5-9, 2021

Tuesday, October 5

Times are Approximate

Eastern Daylight Savings (EDT)

5:00 a.m.

6:40 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

5:15 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:25 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

Arrive at Louisville International Airport
Southwest Ticketing Area

Depart Louisville on Southwest 1307
Arrive in Orlando
Depart Orlando airport by Motorcoach

Arrive at Jay Bees Restaurant
8625 FL-60, Lake Wales, FL 33898

Depart Jay Bees Restaurant

Arrive at Lightsey Cattle Company
2230 Sam Keen Rd., Lake Wales, FL 33898

Depart Lightsey Cattle Company

Arrive at Adams Ranch, Inc.
26003 Orange Ave, Fort Pierce, FL 34945

Depart Adams Ranch, Inc.

Arrive at Holiday Inn Express & Suites
3101 US Hwy 441S, Okeechobee, FL 34974

Depart hotel for dinner

Arrive at Lightsey Fish Company & Seafood
206 SW 16t St., Okeechobee, FL 34974
Sponsored by Farm Credit Mid-America
Depart Lightsey Fish Company & Seafood

Arrive at hotel



2021 KFB Beef Tour
October 5-9, 2021

Wednesday, October 6

6:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

Breakfast at your leisure in hotel
*¥* CHECK OUT OF YOUR ROOM **

Load Bus
Depart Hotel

Arrive at Williamson Cattle Company
9050 NE 12th Dr, Okeechobee, FL 34972

Depart Williamson Cattle Company

Arrive at Buck Island Ranch
300 Buck Island Ranch Rd, Lake Placid, FL 33852

Lunch at Buck Island Ranch
Tour Buck Island Ranch
Depart Buck Island Ranch

Arrive at Holiday Inn Express & Suites
2709 SE Hwy 70, Arcadia, FL 34266

Depart hotel

Arrive at Harrison Cattle Ranch for Tour & Dinner
9600 Turpentine Still Rd, Sidell, FL 34266

Depart Harrison Cattle Ranch

Arrive at Holiday Inn Express & Suites



2021 KFB Beef Tour
October 5-9, 2021

Thursday, October 7

6:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

Breakfast at your leisure in hotel
** CHECK OUT OF YOUR ROOM **

Load Bus
Depart Hotel

Arrive at Blackbeard’s Ranch
15800 Coker Gulley Rd, Myakka City, FL 34251

Depart Blackbeard’s Ranch

Arrive at UF/IFAS Range Cattle Research and Education Center
3401 Experiment Station, Ona, FL 33865

Lunch
Tour UF/IFAS Range Cattle Research and Education Center
Depart UF/IFAS Range Cattle Research and Education Center

Johnson Groves and Cattle for Tour and Dinner
Meet at Cracker Trail Country Store - 5196 FL-64, Ona, FL 33865

Depart Johnson Groves and Cattle

Arrive at Sheraton Sand Key Resort
1160 Gulf Blvd, Clearwater Beach, FL 33767

Friday, October 8

6:30 a.m.

7:20 a.m.

7:30 a.m.

Breakfast Buffet
Beach Room - Sheraton Sand Key Resort

Load Bus

Depart Hotel



2021 KFB Beef Tour
October 5-9, 2021

9:00 a.m. Arrive at Barthle Brothers Ranch
26801 Bayhead Rd, Dade City, FL 33523

11:00 a.m. Depart Barthle Brothers Ranch
12:30 p.m. Arrive at Sheraton Sand Key Resort
Rest of Day Lunch, Dinner and activities on your own

Saturday, October 9

5:30 a.m. ** CHECK OUT OF YOUR ROOM **
6:00 a.m. Load Bus

6:15 a.m. Depart Hotel

7:00 a.m. Arrive at Tampa International Airport
8:30 a.m. Depart Tampa International Airport

Southwest Flight 2782

10:35 a.m. Arrive in Louisville

HAVE A SAFE TRIP HOME!



