#### Tuesday, October 5

#### <u>Times are Approximate</u> Eastern Daylight Savings (EDT)

5:00 a.m.	Arrive at Louisville International Airport Southwest Ticketing Area
6:40 a.m.	Depart Louisville on Southwest 1307
8:45 a.m.	Arrive in Orlando
9:30 a.m.	Depart Orlando airport by Motorcoach
11:00 a.m.	Arrive at Jay Bees Restaurant 8625 FL-60, Lake Wales, FL 33898
12:15 p.m.	Depart Jay Bees Restaurant
12:30 p.m.	Arrive at Lightsey Cattle Company 2230 Sam Keen Rd., Lake Wales, FL 33898
2:15 p.m.	Depart Lightsey Cattle Company
3:15 p.m.	Arrive at Adams Ranch, Inc. 26003 Orange Ave, Fort Pierce, FL 34945
5:15 p.m.	Depart Adams Ranch, Inc.
6:00 p.m.	Arrive at Holiday Inn Express & Suites 3101 US Hwy 441S, Okeechobee, FL 34974
6:25 p.m.	Depart hotel for dinner
6:30 p.m.	Arrive at Lightsey Fish Company & Seafood 206 SW 16 <sup>th</sup> St., Okeechobee, FL 34974 <b>Sponsored by Farm Credit Mid-America</b>
8:00 p.m.	Depart Lightsey Fish Company & Seafood
8:10 p.m.	Arrive at hotel

## Wednesday, October 6

6:30 a.m.	Breakfast at your leisure in hotel ** CHECK OUT OF YOUR ROOM **
7:45 a.m.	Load Bus
8:00 a.m.	Depart Hotel
8:30 a.m.	Arrive at Williamson Cattle Company 9050 NE 12th Dr, Okeechobee, FL 34972
10:30 a.m.	Depart Williamson Cattle Company
11:20 a.m.	Arrive at Buck Island Ranch 300 Buck Island Ranch Rd, Lake Placid, FL 33852
11:30 a.m.	Lunch at Buck Island Ranch
12:30 p.m.	Tour Buck Island Ranch
2:30 p.m.	Depart Buck Island Ranch
3:30 p.m.	Arrive at Holiday Inn Express & Suites 2709 SE Hwy 70, Arcadia, FL 34266
4:00 p.m.	Depart hotel
4:30 p.m.	Arrive at Harrison Cattle Ranch for Tour & Dinner 9600 Turpentine Still Rd, Sidell, FL 34266
7:00 p.m.	Depart Harrison Cattle Ranch
7:15 p.m.	Arrive at Holiday Inn Express & Suites

## Thursday, October 7

6:30 a.m.	Breakfast at your leisure in hotel <b>** CHECK OUT OF YOUR ROOM **</b>
7:45 a.m.	Load Bus
8:00 a.m.	Depart Hotel
8:40 a.m.	Arrive at Blackbeard's Ranch 15800 Coker Gulley Rd, Myakka City, FL 34251
11:00 a.m.	Depart Blackbeard's Ranch
11:45 a.m.	Arrive at UF/IFAS Range Cattle Research and Education Center 3401 Experiment Station, Ona, FL 33865
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
1:15 p.m.	Tour UF/IFAS Range Cattle Research and Education Center
3:15 p.m.	Depart UF/IFAS Range Cattle Research and Education Center
4:00 p.m.	Johnson Groves and Cattle for Tour and Dinner Meet at Cracker Trail Country Store - 5196 FL-64, Ona, FL 33865
6:30 p.m.	Depart Johnson Groves and Cattle
8:00 p.m.	Arrive at Sheraton Sand Key Resort 1160 Gulf Blvd, Clearwater Beach, FL 33767

## Friday, October 8

6:30 a.m.	Breakfast Buffet Beach Room – Sheraton Sand Key Resort
7:20 a.m.	Load Bus
7:30 a.m.	Depart Hotel

9:00 a.m.	Arrive at Barthle Brothers Ranch 26801 Bayhead Rd, Dade City, FL 33523
11:00 a.m.	Depart Barthle Brothers Ranch
12:30 p.m.	Arrive at Sheraton Sand Key Resort
Rest of Day	Lunch, Dinner and activities on your own

#### Saturday, October 9

5:30 a.m.	** CHECK OUT OF YOUR ROOM **
6:00 a.m.	Load Bus
6:15 a.m.	Depart Hotel
7:00 a.m.	Arrive at Tampa International Airport
8:30 a.m.	Depart Tampa International Airport Southwest Flight 2782
10:35 a.m.	Arrive in Louisville

# HAVE A SAFE TRIP HOME!